

There are very few notes on logic and correspondingly few discrepancies with the Lehmann transcription. Lehmann consulted Irmscher's transcription and tends to follow his readings and alterations to the text. A similar document exists for the metaphysics and moral philosophy notes.

## XX.88 [AA 28]

### ms 25

944(24): 'Bücherwissen' should read 'Börhave: 5 üüüü'.

945(12): 'und ... eh' should read 'aber ... eher'.

945(25): 'jeziger ... um' should read 'ganze ... und'.

945(32): 'selber' should read 'selbst'.

945(35): 'den Vater' should read 'nicht Vater'.

## XXV.37 [AA 24] – logic

### ms 1

3(19): 'gibt' should read 'sind'.

3(22): 'Weise' should read '7 Weise'.

### ms 2

4(7): 'zu sein. Das...' should read 'zu sein und war nicht ein. Das...'

4(13): 'Metaphysik von grostem' should read 'Metaphysik den grosten'. [noted in T&L]

4(27): 'dächten wir waren' should read 'dächten waren'.

### ms 3

### ms 4

5(38): '38. weil' should read '38. 1) weil'.

6(12): 'Newton' is not underlined.

6(13): 'Die Alten wußten von den' should read 'Alten wenn den'.

6(17): 'Einige' should read 'Exempel'.

## XXV.37a [AA 24] – logic

### ms 1

1099(3): 'selbst' should read 'sie' (an expanded 's').

1099(27): 'Jetzt mercke' is not in the ms.

### ms 2

1100(11-12): 'Daher' should read 'Diese'.

1100(36): 'immer' should read 'nur'.

## XXV.45 [AA 29.1] – mathematics

### ms A2

50(35): 'die' should read 'den'.

51(17): '6 den Nenner' should read '6 : den Nenner'.

### ms A3

52(11): 'übersetzt' should read 'gesetzt'.

52(25): 'für' should read 'auf'.

53(12): 'ander; so' should read 'ander; und so'.

### ms A4

54(21): '15' is missing from above 'hypothese'.

### ms A5

55(31): '30' should read '31'.

56(17): '2' should read '10'. [Lehmann notes his alteration, but the text should stand (as '1 0' not as 'ten').

57(16): 'sollen' should read 'sollten'.

### ms B2

60(39): 'Quotient der' should read 'Quotient so'.

### ms B3

62(6): 'Zahl mit' should read 'Zahl in'.

### ms B6

66(37): 'wo 2 Seiten gleich' should read 'wenn 2 Seiten etc.'.

## XXV.46a [AA 29.1] – physics

### ms A1

69(12): 'der Luft' should read 'dem Licht'.

69(15): 'und' should read 'da'.

69(29): 'ob vielerlei' should read 'ob in vielerlei'.

70(1): 'Kraft ab' should read 'Kraft'.

70(3): 'sein' was added without note.

### ms A2

70(5): 'als in' should read 'als'.

70(6): 'nie frei' should read 'frei'.

70(16): 'hat' should read 'hatten'.

70(17): 'Schwanzmerdam' should read 'Schwammerdam'. [= Swammerdam]

70(23): 'Barbare' should read 'Barhave' (= Boerhaave).

70(24): 'sondern' should read 'sind'.

70(26): 'denn' should read 'den'.

70(34): 'deren' should read 'der einer'.

70(35): 'der Sonne, Mond' should read 'des Gold, Silber'.

71(1): 'wir' should read 'sie'.